NSF H1Discrete valve
Body piping
3GA1, 2, 3 /4GA1, 2, 3-FP1 Series
 Applicable cylinder bore size: ø20 to ø100
3-position P/A/B connection
3-position A/B/R connection
3-position
All ports closed

0 E2 M5  3GA1 1
1 FP1R0 E2 M5 4GA1 1
How to order
A Model No.
C Port size
D Electrical connections
E Option
F Voltage
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �For the 3GA normally closed, the piping connection
2 (B) and 3 (R2) ports are plugged.For 3GA normally
open type, avoid plugging the 5 (R1) port. This may
cause malfunction.
*2 �3-position all ports closed and PAB
connection are not provided with the exhaust
check valve.
*3: �E2* and E2*J connectors and 12, 24 VDC are only
supported. In addition, surgeless "S" and low exoergic/
energy circuit "E" cannot be selected together.
*4: Surgeless specifications.
*5: A filter is built into port P as standard.
*6: Only the DIN terminal box is supported.
A  Model No.
3G
A
1
3G
A
2
3G
A
3
4G
A
1
4G
A
2
4G
A
3
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position         single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
1 2-position single: normally closed *1
11 2-position single: Normally open *1
66 Two 3-port valves
integrated
A side valve: Normally closed
B side valve: Normally closed
67 Two 3-port valves
integrated
A side valve: Normally closed
B side valve: Normally open
76 Two 3-port valves
integrated
A side valve: Normally open
B side valve: Normally closed
77 Two 3-port valves
integrated
A side valve: Normally open
B side valve: Normally open
C  Port size
Port 4(A)/2(B)Port Port P/R1/R2
(5) = M5, (1/8) = Rc1/8, (1/4) = Rc1/4
C4 ø4 push-in fitting (1) (1)
C6 ø6 push-in fitting (1) (2) (1) (2)
C8 ø8 push-in fitting (2) (3) (2) (3)
C10 ø10 push-in fitting (3) (3)

3 FP19 E2 004GB1 1
3 FP10 E2 06 4GB1 1
How to order
Model No.A
Solenoid positionB
Port sizeC
Electrical connections
Refer to page 98 for the circuit
diagram with surge suppressor/lamp.
D
OptionE
VoltageF
A  Model No.
3G
B1
3G
B2
4G
B1
4G
B2
4G
B3
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position         single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
66 Two 3-port valves
integrated*1
A side valve:Normally closed
B side valve:Normally closed
67 Two 3-port valves
integrated*1
A side valve:Normally closed
B side valve:Normally open
76 Two 3-port valves
integrated*1
A side valve:Normally open
B side valve:Normally closed
77 Two 3-port valves
integrated*1
A side valve:Normally open
B side valve:Normally open
F  Voltage
1 100 VAC (rectifier integrated)
2 200 VAC (rectifier integrated) (*6)
3 24 VDC
4 12 VDC
E  Option
Blank Manual override of non-locking/locking common
M Manual override of non-locking
H With exhaust check valve (*2)
K External pilot
S Surgeless (*3)
E Low exoergic/energy saving circuit(*3), (*4)
F Port A/B filter built in (*5)
D  Electrical connections
Blank Grommet lead wire (300 mm) (*7)
B DIN terminal box (Pg7)�With surge suppressor/lamp (*8) (*10)
BN DIN terminal box (Pg7) (without terminal box)� With surge suppressor (*8) (*10)
E-connector (upward/lateral common)
E0 Lead wire (300 mm) (*9)
E00 Lead wire (500 mm) (*9)
E01 Lead wire (1000 mm) (*9)
E02 Lead wire (2000 mm) (*9)
E03 Lead wire (3000 mm) (*9)
E0N Without lead wire (without socket)(*9)
E1 Without lead wire (socket/terminal attached)(*9)
E2 Lead wire (300 mm)� with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
E20 Lead wire (500 mm)� with surge suppressor and indicator lamp